Children namely

6-1. Saraswatamma

6.2. Gowramma

6.3. Rukkamma

5.4. Kamalamma

5.5. Rajanna is married to Vasantha and they have two children viz.

6.5.1. Anushree and

6.5.2. Banu Prakash

6.5. Ratnamma

Rajanna K.N., son of Nanjappa, has availed a loan of Rs. 1,05,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Five

Lakhs only) from syndicate Bank and has executed a simple Mortgage Deed dated 28.05.2007

reBistered on o7.o7.2oo7 as Document No. YAN-1-1084-2007-08 and stored in cD No.

yAND292 in the Office of the senior sub Registrar, Yelahanka, Bangalore. on perusal of the

[...]

03956-2016-17

The Discharge ofthe above referred mortgages are recorded MR No' T27/2020-21'

ItConJidcnnal

13. The Manager, Canara Bank has issued a Letter dated 08.04.2021 addressed to the sub

Registrar, Gandhinagar, confirming the receipt of Rs. 3,33,50,000/- (Rupees Three Crores,

Thirty-Three Lakhs fifty thousand only) from Rajanna K.N.

f4. Subsequently, in order to get the Schedule Property converted, K.N Rajanna has applied for

the conversion of the Schedule Property and on payment of necessary conversion fee, the

Schedule Property is converted from agricultural to non-agricultural Group